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General view
BA 651

2015.05.19
2014.07.17
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General view
BA 651

2015.05.19
2014.07.17

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 1 SOLUTION TANK [1]
2 1 RECOVERY TANK [2]
3 1 CHASSIS SYSTEM [3]
4 1 WHEELS AND DRIVE [4]
5 1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY [5]
6 1 SOLUTION SYSTEM [6]
7 1 SQUEEGEE HOLDER [7]
8 1 SQUEEGEE SYSTEMS [8]
9 1 BRUSHES SYSTEMS BA 651 - BA 751 [9]
10 1 BRUSHES SYSTEM BA 851 [10]
11 1 CYL.  BRUSHES SYSTEM [11]
12 1 CONTROL PANEL SYSTEM [12]
13 1 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS [13]
14 1 BATTERY CHARGER [14]
15 1 ACCESSORIES - ECOFLEX SYSTEM [15]
16 1 ACCESSORIES - SQUEEGEE SYSTEM 840MM/33" [16]
17 1 ACCESSORIES - BRUSH DECK 600MM/24" [17]

Part Notes:
[1] - Solution tank
[2] - Recovery tank
[3] - Chassis system
[4] - Wheels and drive
[5] - Handle assembly
[6] - Solution system
[7] - Squeegee holder
[8] - Squeegee systems
[9] - Brushes systems BA 651 - BA 751
[10] - Brushes system BA 851
[11] - Cylindrical brushes system
[12] - Control panel system
[13] - Electrical components
[14] - Battery charger
[15] - Accessory - EcoFlex system
[16] - Accessory - Squeegee system 840mm/33"
[17] - Accessory - Brush deck 600mm/24"



3

Solution tank
BA 651

2015.06.22
2017.04.27
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Solution tank
BA 651

2015.06.22
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097202000 1 Rentvandstank 85L
2 9100000703 1 Påfyldningsslange [1]
3 9097616000 1 CAPS SOLUTION TANK KIT
4 9097617000 1 HOSE SOLUTION KIT
5 9097614000 1 HARDWARE SOLUTION TANK KIT
6 9097615000 1 GASKETS SOLUTION TANK KIT
7 9097406000 1 SUPPORT HOSE FILLING
8 9098566000 1 SUPPORT SOLUTION TANK KIT [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - SEE TSB-FC-2016-020
[2] - NOT SHOWN - SEE TSB IT 2009-029 - SEE INST. INSTR. 9098567000
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Recovery tank
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Recovery tank
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097557000 1 HARNESS VACUUM MOTOR
2 9100001875 1 SUPPORT FLOAT KIT [1]
3 9098714000 1 FIXING TANK KIT
4 909 6877 000 1 Hardware Motor Fixing Kit
5 909 6874 000 1 Cable Tank Kit
6 9100001888 1 HOSE DRAIN L.1756MM 90 BLACK KIT
7 9099853000 1 HOSE SQUEEGEE VACUUM BLACK KIT
8 9097653000 2 CARBON BRUSH
9 9100000817 1 BALL FLOATING PKD
10 9100000818 1 CAGE FLOAT HALF 2 PCS SET
11 9097384000 1 Basin Filter
12 9097477000 1 Låg Til Bassin Filter
13 1466138000 1 CAP BLACK PPL DE 42X11.5 PKD
14 9097203000 1 TANK RECOVERY 85 LT
15 9100001706 1 HIGH POWER VAC 570W KIT [2]
15 9099929000 1 MOTOR VACUUM 3ST 24V 420W KIT
16 9096918000 1 Gasket. Vacuum Motor
17 909 6491 000 1 Panel Acoustic Insulation
18 909 6442 000 1 Pipe,Acoustic Insulation
19 9097555000 1 Gasket vacuum moter
20 909 6672 000 1 Filter
21 9100001246 1 COVER VACUUM MOTOR PKD
22 146 0630 000 1 Pakning
23 9097204000 1 Låg for snavsetank
24 909 5065 000 1 Anti-skumfilter [3]
25 909 6734 000 1 Gummistrop Til Låg [4]
26 909 6876 000 1 Hardware Cage Sup.Fix.Kit [5]

Part Notes:
[1] - SEE INST. INSTR. 9100001876
[2] - OPTIONAL - SEE INST. INSTR. 9100001707
[3] - OPTIONAL - SEE TSB IT 2008-002
[4] - OPTIONAL
[5] - due to ODM/ECN 2810 should have been considered valid for all

Machine configurations which were using it ONLY Before Serial Number 081813772 (Beginning of May 2008).
GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

NOT SHOWN - FOR OLD CAGE SUPPORT
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Chassis system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27



8

Chassis system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097655000 4 LEVER FIXING KIT
2 9097656000 1 MOTOR JACK FIXING KIT
3 9097657000 1 HARDWARE CHASSIS KIT
4 9097456000 1 LEVER
5 9100000680 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 24V DC STRK 100MM PKD
6 9097368000 1 SUPPORT DECK LIFTING
7 9097364000 1 FRAME
8 909 5637 000 1 Gas Fjeder
9 9097352000 1 SUPPORT BRUSH DECK
10 9098566000 1 SUPPORT SOLUTION TANK KIT [1]
11 9100000335 1 STRAP ANTISTATIC KIT [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - NOT SHOWN - SEE INST. INSTR. 9098567000
[2] - NOT SHOWN
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Wheels and drive
BA 651

2017.01.16
2017.04.28



10

Wheels and drive
BA 651

2017.01.16
2017.04.28

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9100002121 1 WHEELS FOAMED KIT [1]
2 9097621000 1 Wheel Rear Castor Kit [2]
2 909 5511 000 1 Bløde dobbelte drejehjul [3]
3 9097363000 1 MOTOR DRIVE 200W 24V
4 1464434000 1 CARBON BRUSH 2 PCS SET
5 56112109 2 TIRE
6 9100002122 1 HUB GALV. F WHEEL KIT [4]

Part Notes:
[1] - TWO WHEEL INCLUDED

UNTIL S/N 3510170304453
[2] - HARDWARE INCLUDED
[3] - OPTIONAL - SINGLE WHEEL CASTOR
[4] - AVAILABLE FROM S/N 3510170304454
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Handle assembly
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Handle assembly
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097622000 1 Håndtagskit Ba611 Mf. [1]
2 9097623000 1 Potentiometer Kit
3 9097624000 1 HANDLE FIXING KIT
4 9100000792 1 MICROSWITCH 16A 250V PKD
5 L08812282 2 Cam Controller Ba450/530
6 909 6038 000 1 Gaffel Potentiometer Ba450/530
7 9097377000 1 HANDLE BAR
8 9100001014 1 HARNESS HANDLE BAR DRIVE PKD
9 9098792000 1 Housing Switch Lower Kit [2]
10 9100001062 1 POTENTIOMETER 5K 40 PKD
11 9097625000 1 HARDWARE HANDLE BAR KIT [3]
12 909 6544 000 1 Harness Potentiometer [3]

Part Notes:
[1] - INCLUDED POS 1 AND 9
[2] - SEE TSB IT 2010-60
[3] - NOT SHOWN
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Solution system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2016.07.26
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Solution system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2016.07.26

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 909 6555 000 1 Solenoid Valve 24V
2 9100000860 1 FILTER WATER PKD
3 9100000861 1 NET WATER FILTER REINFORCED PKD
4 9097626000 1 Ventil
5 9097627000 1 HOSES SOLUTION KIT
6 9097628000 1 HARDWARE SOLUTION SYSTEM KIT
7 9100001353 1 FILTER SOLUTION TANK PKD [1]

Part Notes:
[1] - OPTIONAL
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Squeegee holder
BA 651

2015.05.19
2016.06.17
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Squeegee holder
BA 651

2015.05.19
2016.06.17

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097629000 1 Squeegee Lifting Kit
2 9097630000 1 Plade For Løft Af Sugefod
3 9097631000 1 HARDWARE SQUEEGEE KIT
4 9097632000 1 Hardware Squ.Holder Fixin G Kit
5 9097633000 1 Holder Squeegee Fixing Ki T
6 9098912000 1 Plate Squeegee Support Kit [1]
7 9100001737 1 SUPPORT MET. GREY F SQUEEGEE SIP

Part Notes:
[1] - FOR BA 851 - STARTING FROM S/N 104824209 - SEE TSB IT 2010-062
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Squeegee systems
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Squeegee systems
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 909 6394 000 1 Latch Squeegee Kit
2 9097635000 1 Blades Squeeg.Fix.35 Kit
2 9097636000 1 Blades Squeeg.Fix.41 Kit
3 909 6887 000 2 Stødhjul
4 9097637000 1 Monteringsskrue (2 Stk)
5 909 6883 000 1 Hjul For Sqeegerkit
6 9097199000 1 WELDMENT SQUEEGEE TOOL   890MM/35
6 9097200000 1 SQUEEGEE MOULD AL 1040MM/41
7 9100000281 1 Sugegummi kit sværtefri 35'' 890 mm
7 9100000282 1 Sugegummi kit sværtefri 41'' 1040 mm
8 9097540000 1 Squeegee Cpl Alu 890Mm/35 Kit
8 9097541000 1 SQUEEGEE CPL ALU 1040MM/41 KIT
9 9100000281 1 Sugegummi kit sværtefri 35'' 890 mm
9 9097372000 1 BLADE REAR RUBBER  1040MM/41
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Brushes systems BA 651 - BA 751
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Brushes systems BA 651 - BA 751
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9099546000 2 Børstemotor 24V 400W KIT [1]
2 909 6887 000 2 Stødhjul
3 909 6354 000 1 SPLIT PINS W/CABLE KIT
4 9097639000 1 HOLDER POLYGONAL LEFT KIT
5 9097640000 1 HOLDER POLYGONAL RIGHT KIT
6 9097641000 1 LEVER FIXING KIT 650/750
7 909 5398 000 1 Spændebånd,Stænkskørte BA 650/600S [2]
7 909 5407 000 1 SPLASH GUARD FIXING KIT [3]
8 9097644000 1 HOSE WATER BRUSH DECK KIT
8 9097645000 1 HOSE WATER BRUSH DECK 750MM/28 KIT
9 146 1037 000 1 Knob M10
10 9098376000 2 CARBON BRUSHES KIT 4 PCS [4]
10 909 5380 000 2 Carbon Brush Kit [5]
11 909 5224 000 1 Børsteinddækningssæt, 650 mm [6]
11 909 5345 000 1 Børsteinddækningssæt, 750 mm [3]
11 9097474000 1 SPLASH GUARD W/BRISTLES [7]
11 9097475000 1 SPLASH GUARD W/BRISTLES [8]
12 9099414000 1 DECK BRUSH 650MM
12 9099415000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM
13 9097610000 1 DECK BRUSH 650MM/26 KIT [9]
13 9097611000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM/28 KIT [10]
14 1466146000 2 kEY 5X5X25 UNI6604A PKD
15 L08812480 2 Polyg. Holder Ba450/530
16 9097410000 1 HARNESS BRUSH DECK [11]

Part Notes:
[1] - STARTING FROM S/N 3510124902357
[2] - FOR BA 651
[3] - FOR BA 751
[4] - For AMER MRP6 Motor - REF. 9099546000
[5] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

Fro LEROY SOMERMBT 1141S Motor- REF. 9097638000 - BEFORE S/N 3510124902357
[6] - ForBA 651
[7] - OPTIONAL - FOR BA 651
[8] - OPTIONAL - FOR BA 751
[9] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

SEE INST.INSTR. 9097695000
[10] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

SEE INST.INSTR. 9097695000
[11] - NOT SHOWN
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Brushes system BA 851
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Brushes system BA 851
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9100001657 2 REDUCTION GEARMOTOR 400W 24V KIT [1]
2 909 6887 000 2 Stødhjul
3 909 6354 000 1 SPLIT PINS W/CABLE KIT
4 9097639000 1 HOLDER POLYGONAL LEFT KIT
5 9097640000 1 HOLDER POLYGONAL RIGHT KIT
6 9097642000 1 LEVER FIXING KIT 850
7 9097643000 1 SPLASH GUARD FIXING KIT
8 9097646000 1 HOSE WATER BRUSH DECK 850MM/34 KIT
9 146 1037 000 1 Knob M10
10 L08603949 2 Kul Kit 4 Stk [2]
10 9100000421 2 CARBON BRUSHES W/HOLDER KIT [3]
10 909 5380 000 2 Carbon Brush Kit [4]
11 9097476000 1 SPLASH GUARD W/BRISTLES
11 9097471000 1 SPLASH GUARD DECK 850MM/34
12 9097201000 1 DECK BRUSH
13 9097612000 1 DECK BRUSH 850MM/34 KIT [5]
14 1466147000 2 KEY 5X5X20 UNI6604A PKD
15 L08812480 2 Polyg. Holder Ba450/530
16 9097410000 1 HARNESS BRUSH DECK [6]

Part Notes:
[1] - SEE TSB-FC-2015-034
[2] - For AMER MRP6 Motor - REF. 9100001657
[3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

For LEROY SOMER MBT 1101 S Motor - REF. 9100000309
[4] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

For LEROY SOMER MBT 1141 S Motor -REF. 9097638000
[5] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

SEE INST.INSTR. 9097695000
[6] - NOT SHOWN
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Cylindrical brushes system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Cylindrical brushes system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9098488000 1 Afviserrulle-Sæt
2 9097658000 2 Børstetræk Nav Komplet
3 9097659000 2 BRUSH HOLDER KIT
4 9097660000 1 Splash Guards Kit
5 9097661000 1 HOSE WATER KIT
6 909 6354 000 1 SPLIT PINS W/CABLE KIT
7 9097662000 1 HARDWARE CYL.BRUSH DECK KIT
8 909 5751 000 1 FRAME CYLINDRICAL DECK   750
9 9099858000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 600W 24V PKD
10 L08603949 2 Kul Kit 4 Stk
11 909 6731 000 1 Rem Poly-V
12 909 5761 000 1 Drivreim,Børste
13 909 6785 000 1 Crankcase.Belt Protection Right
14 909 6786 000 1 Crankcase,Belt Protection Left
15 909 6225 000 1 snavsebeholder
16 909 5802 000 1 CRANKCASE MOTOR PROTECT.
17 909 5803 000 1 CRANKCASE MOTOR PROTECT.
18 146 1037 000 1 Knob M10
19 9097652000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM/28 CYL KIT [1]
20 9097472000 1 HARNESS CYLINDRICAL BRUSHDECK [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

SEE INST.INSTR. 9097695000
[2] - NOT SHOWN
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Control panel system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Control panel system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 909 6380 000 1 Slangeklemme Kit
2 9100001360 1 COVER GREY F ELECTRIC COMP. BOX PKD
3 9100001065 1 COVER F INSPECTION PLATE BLACK SIP
4A 9100000177 1 CARD ELECTRONIC FUNCTIONS PKD [1]
4B 9100000180 1 CARD ELECTRONIC FUNCTIONS KIT [2]
5A 9097382000 1 Decal Control Panel [3]
5B 9100001244 1 DECAL CONTROL PANEL ECOFLEX SIP [4]
5A 9097479000 1 DECAL CONTROL PANEL [5]
5B 9100001245 1 DECAL CONTROL PANEL ECOFLEX SIP [6]
6 9100001354 1 SWITCH KEY WITH CAP PKD
7 146 2887 000 1 Nøgle (2 Pcs) Ba510Sd
8 9100001891 1 HARDWARE CONTROL PANEL KIT
9 9097403000 1 HARNESS KEY [7]

Part Notes:
[1] - VALID FOR MACHINE BA 651, BA 751, BA 851, BA 751C -UNTIL S/N 102214796 -ref. ECO 3707
[2] - VALID FOR MACHINE BA 651, BA 751, BA 851, BA 751C-STARTING FROM S/N 102214797 -ref. ECO 3707 EcoFlex
[3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

VALID FOR MACHINE BA 651, BA 751, BA 851-UNTIL S/N 102214796 -ref. ECO 3707
[4] - VALID FOR MACHINE BA 651, BA 751, BA 851 -STARTING FROM S/N 102214797 - ref. ECO 3707 EcoFlex
[5] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

VALID FOR MACHINE BA 751C- UNTIL S/N 102214796 - ref. ECO 3707
[6] - VALID FOR MACHINE BA 751C -STARTING FROM S/N 102214797 - ref. ECO 3707 ecoFlex
[7] - NOT SHOWN
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Electrical components
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Electrical components
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097650000 1 DECALS  BA 651/751/851/EDS KIT
2 9097408000 1 HARNESS EL.COMPON.BOX
3 909 6622 000 1 Relæ 24V 40A
4 9100002117 2 CONNECTOR RED 120A PKD
5 909 5127 000 1 Relæ, BA 410 (Børste)
6 9100000189 1 CARD ELECTRONIC TRACTION KIT
7 145 8513 000 1 Sikring 30A
8 145 9854 000 1 Fuse
9 909 6218 000 1 Sikring,  60 A
10 9100001951 1 HARNESS BATTERY KIT
11 9098526000 1 CABLE BATTERY WITH FUSE
12 9097590000 1 Batteri Kabel
13 L08812670 4 RESTRAINT. BATTERY [1]
14 9097472000 1 HARNESS CYLINDRICAL BRUSHDECK [1]
15 9097410000 1 HARNESS BRUSH DECK [1]
16 9097407000 1 HARNESS MACHINE [1]

Part Notes:
[1] - NOT SHOWN
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Battery charger
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Battery charger
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097597000 1 Indbygget oplader kit 24V 25A [1]
2 9100000790 1 CABLE EXTENSION EU PLUG L.1000MM PKD
2 1466318000 1 CABLE EXTENSION UK PLUG L.2000MM SIP
4 9099679000 1 INDBYGGET OPLADER 24V 25A [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - SEE INST.INSTR. 9097598000
[2] - NOT SHOWN - SEE TSB-IT 2012-088
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Accessory - EcoFlex system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Accessory - EcoFlex system
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 909 6903 000 1 Ecoflex Kemibeholder Kit
2 9097678000 1 Slange EDS system kit
3 9097679000 1 HARDWARE EDS SYSTEM FIXING KIT
4 909 6592 000 1 DECAL DETERGENT ADJUST.
5 9100001819 1 PUMP CHEMICAL MIX KIT
6 56315108 1 Pumpe 24V
7 56315522 1 Check Valve  1/8 Barb  12 5Psi
8 9097457000 1 Ecoflex Kit Ba651/751/851 [1]
9 9098025000 1 Detergent adapter kit
10 9097023000 1 Adapter For Reng. Tank
11 9097022000 1 Niveauføler
12 9097412000 1 CABLE CHEMICAL SYSTEM [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - SEE INST. INSTR. 9097009000
[2] - NOT SHOWN
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Accessory - Squeegee system 840mm/33"
BA 651

2015.05.19
2014.09.17
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Accessory - Squeegee system 840mm/33"
BA 651

2015.05.19
2014.09.17

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 909 6394 000 1 Latch Squeegee Kit
2 9097634000 1 Squeegee Blades Fixing Ki T
3 909 6887 000 2 Stødhjul
4 9097637000 1 Monteringsskrue (2 Stk)
5 909 6883 000 1 Hjul For Sqeegerkit
6 9097198000 1 WELDMENT.SQUEEGEE TOOL
7 9100000280 1 Sugegummi kit sværtefri 33'' 840 mm
8 9097539000 1 Squeegee Cpl. BA 611 D Kit
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Accessory - Brush deck 600mm/24"
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27
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Accessory - Brush deck 600mm/24"
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.27

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9099546000 2 Børstemotor 24V 400W KIT
2 909 6887 000 2 Stødhjul
3 909 6354 000 1 SPLIT PINS W/CABLE KIT
4 9097497000 1 Holder Polygonal Left Kit
5 9097496000 1 Holder Polygonal Right Kit
6 9097641000 1 LEVER FIXING KIT 650/750
7 909 5398 000 1 Spændebånd,Stænkskørte BA 650/600S
8 9097648000 1 HOSE WATER BRUSH DECK 610MM/24 KIT
9 146 1037 000 1 Knob M10
10 9098376000 2 CARBON BRUSHES KIT 4 PCS
11 909 5224 000 1 Børsteinddækningssæt, 650 mm
12 909 5344 000 1 DECK BRUSH
13 9097522000 1 DECK BRUSH 600MM/24 KIT [1]
14 1466146000 2 kEY 5X5X25 UNI6604A PKD
15 L08812480 2 Polyg. Holder Ba450/530
16 9097410000 1 HARNESS BRUSH DECK [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

SEE INST. INSTR. 9097695000
[2] - NOT SHOWN
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Accessory - Brushes - Pads - Squeegee blades kit
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.06
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Accessory - Brushes - Pads - Squeegee blades kit
BA 651

2015.05.19
2017.04.06

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097522000 1 DECK BRUSH 600MM/24 KIT [1]
1 9097611000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM/28 KIT [2]
1 9097610000 1 DECK BRUSH 650MM/26 KIT [2]
1 9097612000 1 DECK BRUSH 850MM/34 KIT [2]
2 909 5336 000 2 Børste Midlite Grit 240 13'' Ø330 mm
2 909 5334 000 2 Børste Mid Grit 180 13'' Ø330 mm
2 909 5332 000 2 Børste Prolene 13'' Ø330 mm
2 909 5338 000 2 Børste Prolite 13'' Ø330 mm
2 909 5340 000 2 Børste Union Mix 13'' Ø330 mm
2 909 5337 000 2 Børste Midlite Grit 240 14,5'' Ø370 mm
2 909 5335 000 2 Børste Mid Grit 180 14,5'' Ø370 mm
2 909 5333 000 2 Børste Prolene 14,5'' Ø370 mm
2 909 5339 000 2 Børste Prolite 14,5'' Ø370 mm
2 9100000000 2 Børste naturhår 14,5'' Ø370 mm
2 9097579000 2 BRUSH DISC 430MM 17 GRIT 180 GREY
2 9097578000 2 Børste Mid Grit 180 240 17'' Ø430 mm
2 9097469000 2 Børste Prolene 17'' Ø430 mm
2 9097580000 2 Børste Prolite 17'' Ø430 mm
2 9097581000 2 BRUSH DISC 430MM 17 UNION MIX BLUE
3 9099670000 2 Rondelholder 12'' Ø305 mm Velcro [3]
3 909 5330 000 2 Rondelholder 13'' Ø330 mm [4]
3 909 5331 000 2 Rondelholder 14'' Ø355 mm [5]
3 9100000144 2 RONDELHOLDER 17'' 432MM [6]
3 9097582000 2 Rondelholder 17'' Ø432 mm [6]
4 9097652000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM/28 CYL KIT [1]
5 56412192 2 Cylinderbørste nylon 710 mm
5 56412195 2 Cylindrisk børste Super Grit 690 mm [7]
5 56412193 2 Cylinderbørste Grit 180 grå/blå 710 mm
5 56412046 2 Cylinderbørste polypropylen 710 mm
5 56412194 2 Børste Grit 80 sort 680 mm [7]
5 56412191 2 Cylinderbørste blød nylon gul 680 mm [7]
6 9097539000 1 Squeegee Cpl. BA 611 D Kit
6 9097540000 1 Squeegee Cpl Alu 890Mm/35 Kit
6 9097541000 1 SQUEEGEE CPL ALU 1040MM/41 KIT
7 9100000282 1 Sugegummi kit sværtefri 41'' 1040 mm
7 9097358000 1 Sugegummi kit polyurethan 41'' 1040 mm
7 9096991000 1 Sugegummi kit polyurethan 35'' 890 mm
8 9098342000 1 THIRD BLADE SQUEEGEE KIT D8 [8]
9 9098912000 1 Plate Squeegee Support Kit [9]
10 9100002205 1 DRAINING HAND TOOL [10]

Part Notes:
[1] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

SEE INST. INSTR. 9097695000
[2] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION

SEE INST. INSTR. 9097695000
[3] - For BA 601
[4] - For BA 651
[5] - For BA 751
[6] - For BA 851
[7] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION
[8] - SEE INST. INSTR. 9098337000
[9] - SEE TSB-IT 2010-062
[10] - NO SHOWN



39

 

Recommended spare parts
BA 651

2014.11.27
2017.01.23
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Recommended spare parts
BA 651

2014.11.27
2017.01.23

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9099929000 1 MOTOR VACUUM 3ST 24V 420W KIT [1]
2 9097653000 2 CARBON BRUSH [1]
3 146 0630 000 1 Pakning [1]
4 9100000680 1 ACTUATOR LINEAR 24V DC STRK 100MM PKD [1]
5 909 5637 000 1 Gas Fjeder [1]
6 9097621000 1 Wheel Rear Castor Kit [1]
7 9100002121 1 WHEELS FOAMED KIT [1]
8 9097363000 1 MOTOR DRIVE 200W 24V [1]
9 1464434000 1 CARBON BRUSH 2 PCS SET [1]
10 9097623000 1 Potentiometer Kit [1]
11 9100000792 1 MICROSWITCH 16A 250V PKD [1]
12 909 6038 000 1 Gaffel Potentiometer Ba450/530 [1]
13 9100001014 1 HARNESS HANDLE BAR DRIVE PKD [1]
14 9100001062 1 POTENTIOMETER 5K 40 PKD [1]
15 909 6555 000 1 Solenoid Valve 24V [1]
16 9100000860 1 FILTER WATER PKD [1]
17 9100000861 1 NET WATER FILTER REINFORCED PKD [1]
18 9097626000 1 Ventil [1]
19 9097629000 1 Squeegee Lifting Kit [1]
20 9097632000 1 Hardware Squ.Holder Fixin G Kit [1]
21 9097635000 1 Blades Squeeg.Fix.35 Kit [2]
22 9097636000 1 Blades Squeeg.Fix.41 Kit [3]
23 909 6887 000 2 Stødhjul [1]
24 9097637000 1 Monteringsskrue (2 Stk) [1]
25 909 6883 000 1 Hjul For Sqeegerkit [1]
26 9100000281 1 Sugegummi kit sværtefri 35'' 890 mm [2]
27 9100000282 1 Sugegummi kit sværtefri 41'' 1040 mm [3]
28 9099546000 2 Børstemotor 24V 400W KIT [4]
29 9098376000 2 CARBON BRUSHES KIT 4 PCS [4]
30 9097640000 1 HOLDER POLYGONAL RIGHT KIT [4]
31 9097639000 1 HOLDER POLYGONAL LEFT KIT [4]
32 909 5224 000 1 Børsteinddækningssæt, 650 mm [5]
33 909 5345 000 1 Børsteinddækningssæt, 750 mm [6]
34 9097471000 1 SPLASH GUARD DECK 850MM/34 [3]
35 9099858000 2 MOTOR ELECTRIC 600W 24V PKD [7]
36 L08603949 1 Kul Kit 4 Stk [7]
37 9098488000 1 Afviserrulle-Sæt [7]
38 909 6731 000 1 Rem Poly-V [7]
39 909 5761 000 1 Drivreim,Børste [7]
40 9097660000 1 Splash Guards Kit [7]
41 9097659000 2 BRUSH HOLDER KIT [7]
42 9100000177 1 CARD ELECTRONIC FUNCTIONS PKD [1]
43 9100001354 1 SWITCH KEY WITH CAP PKD [1]
44 909 6622 000 1 Relæ 24V 40A [1]
45 909 5127 000 1 Relæ, BA 410 (Børste) [1]
46 9100000189 1 CARD ELECTRONIC TRACTION KIT [1]
47 9100001819 1 PUMP CHEMICAL MIX KIT [1]
48 56315108 1 Pumpe 24V [1]
49 56315522 1 Check Valve  1/8 Barb  12 5Psi [1]

Part Notes:
[1] - BA 651 - 751 - 851 - 751C
[2] - BA 651 - 751 - 751C
[3] - BA 851
[4] - BA 651 - 751 - 851
[5] - BA 651
[6] - BA 751
[7] - BA 751C
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Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 9097522000 1 DECK BRUSH 600MM/24 KIT [1]
2 9097610000 1 DECK BRUSH 650MM/26 KIT [1]
3 9097611000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM/28 KIT [1]
4 9097612000 1 DECK BRUSH 850MM/34 KIT [1]
5 9097652000 1 DECK BRUSH 750MM/28 CYL KIT [1]
6 L08603875 2 Børste Union Mix 12'' Ø305 mm
7 L08603842 2 Børste Prolene 12'' Ø305 mm
8 L08603874 2 Børste Prolite 12'' Ø305 mm
9 L08603873 2 Børste Mid Grit 180 12'' Ø305 mm
10 L08603872 2 Børste Midlite Grit 240 12'' Ø305 mm
11 909 5340 000 2 Børste Union Mix 13'' Ø330 mm
12 909 5332 000 2 Børste Prolene 13'' Ø330 mm
13 909 5338 000 2 Børste Prolite 13'' Ø330 mm
14 909 5334 000 2 Børste Mid Grit 180 13'' Ø330 mm
15 909 5336 000 2 Børste Midlite Grit 240 13'' Ø330 mm
16 909 5341 000 2 BRUSH d.370 UNION MIX [1]
17 909 5333 000 2 Børste Prolene 14,5'' Ø370 mm
18 909 5339 000 2 Børste Prolite 14,5'' Ø370 mm
19 909 5335 000 2 Børste Mid Grit 180 14,5'' Ø370 mm
20 909 5337 000 2 Børste Midlite Grit 240 14,5'' Ø370 mm
21 9097581000 2 BRUSH DISC 430MM 17 UNION MIX BLUE
22 9097469000 2 Børste Prolene 17'' Ø430 mm
23 9097580000 2 Børste Prolite 17'' Ø430 mm
24 9097578000 2 Børste Mid Grit 180 240 17'' Ø430 mm
25 9097579000 2 BRUSH DISC 430MM 17 GRIT 180 GREY
26 56412191 2 Cylinderbørste blød nylon gul 680 mm [1]
27 56412192 2 Cylinderbørste nylon 710 mm
28 56412046 2 Cylinderbørste polypropylen 710 mm
29 56412193 2 Cylinderbørste Grit 180 grå/blå 710 mm
30 56412194 2 Børste Grit 80 sort 680 mm [1]
31 56412195 2 Cylindrisk børste Super Grit 690 mm [1]
32 9099670000 2 Rondelholder 12'' Ø305 mm Velcro
33 909 5330 000 2 Rondelholder 13'' Ø330 mm
34 909 5331 000 2 Rondelholder 14'' Ø355 mm
35 9097582000 2 Rondelholder 17'' Ø432 mm
36 10001915 1 Eco Pad hvid 13'' Ø330 mm (5 stk.)
37 10001913 1 Eco Pad grøn 13'' Ø330 mm (5 stk.)
38 10001914 1 Eco Pad rød 13'' Ø330 mm (5 stk.)
39 10001911 1 Eco Pad blå 13'' Ø330 mm (5 stk.)
40 10001912 1 Eco Pad brun 13'' Ø330 mm (5 stk.)
41 10001921 1 Eco Pad hvid 14'' Ø355 mm (5 stk.)
42 10001919 1 Eco Pad grøn 14'' Ø355 mm (5 stk.)
43 10001920 1 Eco Pad rød 14'' Ø355 mm (5 stk.)
44 10001917 1 Eco Pad blå 14'' Ø355 mm (5 stk.)
45 10001918 1 Eco Pad brun 14'' Ø355 mm (5 stk.)
46 10001936 1 Eco Pad hvid 17'' Ø432 mm (5 stk.)      
47 10001940 1 Eco Pad grøn 17'' Ø432 mm (5 stk.)
48 10001941 1 Eco Pad rød 17'' Ø432 mm (5 stk.)       
49 10001939 1 Eco Pad blå 17'' Ø432 mm (5 stk.)       
50 10001971 1 Rondel brun 17'' Ø430 mm (5 stk.)
51 9097539000 1 Squeegee Cpl. BA 611 D Kit
52 9097540000 1 Squeegee Cpl Alu 890Mm/35 Kit
53 9097541000 1 SQUEEGEE CPL ALU 1040MM/41 KIT
54 9096991000 1 Sugegummi kit polyurethan 35'' 890 mm
55 9097358000 1 Sugegummi kit polyurethan 41'' 1040 mm
56 909 5065 000 1 Anti-skumfilter
57 909 6734 000 1 Gummistrop Til Låg
59 909 5511 000 1 Bløde dobbelte drejehjul
60 9100001353 1 FILTER SOLUTION TANK PKD
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61 9096951000 1 Timetæller kit, 24 V
62 9097597000 1 Indbygget oplader kit 24V 25A
63 9097457000 1 Ecoflex Kit Ba651/751/851

Part Notes:
[1] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION




